

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4566/2019

Raghuveer Singh @ Vikram Singh S/o Mool Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Gauri Jasana for Mr. Prateek Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Tayyab Ali Mr. Riyasat Ali, PP Mr. Farooq Ahmed

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

22/01/2024

Mr. Farooq Ahmed, learned counsel appears for the respondent no.2.

Service is complete.

A prayer for an adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner as arguing counsel Mr. Prateek Kasliwal is not in town.

List the matter on 29.01.2024 as prayed. It is made clear that no further adjournment in the matter would be given.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J