

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4566/2019

Raghuveer Singh @ Vikram Singh S/o Mool Singh B/c Rajput
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP Mr. Farooq Ahmed, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

04/07/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

Instead of passing any order on the application No.1/2023 seeking vacation of stay, I deem it just and proper to hear the petition finally.

List the matter for final disposal on 27.08.2024.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J